PLEASE SAVE THIS
MANUAL FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE.
READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY.
SEE INSIDE COVER FOR IMPORTANT
INFORMATION ABOUT THIS MANUAL.
KEEP INSTRUCTION WITH
APPLIANCE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

The heater should only be used as described in this manual. Any use not recommended
by the manufacturer may result in fire, electric shock, or personal injury.
8 9www.InnovaHeatingCo.com www.InnovaHeatingCo.com
Installation of this heater shall be in accordance with local codes, or in the absence of local codes, the National
Electrical Code, NFPA 70, or the Canadian Electrical Code, Part 1, C22.1.
Innova Heaters are designed and manufactured for residential / commercial heating applications for indoor and
outdoor use, according to the Standard for Fixed and Location-Dedicated Electric Room Heaters, UL 2021, and the
Canadian Standard for Electric Air Heaters, CSA C22.2 No. 46.
MODEL # OUTPUT
WATTAGE
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
SUPPLY AMP
DRAW
DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
EF40208 4000W 208V 19.2 8.17” x 39.37” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36Kg)
EF40240 4000W 240V 16.7 8.17” x  39.37”x 9.35”
(20.75 x  99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36Kg)
EF40277 4000W 277V 14.4 8.17” x 39.37” x9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36 Kg)
EF40480 4000W 480V 8.3 8.17” x 39.37” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36 Kg)
EF50208 5000W 208V 24.0 8.17”x 39.37” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36 Kg)
EF50240 5000W 240V 20.8 8.17” x 39.37” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36 Kg)
EF50277 5000W 277V 18.1 8.17” x 39.37” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36 Kg)
EF50480 5000W 480V 10.4 8.17” x 39.37” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 99.9 x 23.75cm)
14 lbs (6.36 Kg)
EF60208 6000W 208V 28.8 8.17” x 61.26” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 156.60 x 23.75cm)
21 lbs (9.54 Kg)
EF60240 6000W 240V 25.0 8.17” x 61.26” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 156.60 x 23.75cm)
21 lbs (9.54 Kg)
EF60277 6000W 277V 21.7 8.17” x 61.26” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 156.60 x 23.75cm)
21 lbs (9.54 Kg)
EF60480 6000W 480V 12.5 8.17” x 61.26” x 9.35”
(20.75 x 156.60 x 23.75cm)
21 lbs (9.54 Kg)
Technical Specifications
When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric

(x2)
Silicone Gasket
Outer Hex Nut
Lead Wire Ring Terminal
Lock Washer
Quartz Element
Threaded Stud
CONCEAL
THE 2 ENDS
OF THE
QUARTZ
ELEMENT
WITH THE
2 SILICONE
GASKETS
EF61FMPFS - 61” FLUSH MOUNT FRAME*
65 5/8” x 12”
EF39FMPFS - 39” FLUSH MOUNT FRAME*
43 3/4" x 12”
MINIMUM
5/8” TYPE X DRY WALL
ONE HOUR FIRE-RATED

1. If the heater is removed from mounting brackets, it should be stored in an undercover dry location.
2. Always inspect the heater after high winds, earthquake, vandalism or any other unusual event that may have affected the
 heater. Ensure all parts are dry before powering the heater.
3. Any maintenance service, excluding cleaning, must be carried out by an authorized Manufacturer representative.
4. If you have any question about your appliance, call the local authorized distributor.
• Innova Heaters are furnished with wall/ceiling mount swivel brackets. If the heater is hung with chains,
  special bracketing, or installing with a  frame, these brackets can be discarded.
• For pricing and full list of models with descriptions and voltages, please see product brochures.
• Wiring our Duplex/Stack Switches with our Dual Element Heaters gives users the ability to operate each element
  independently, providing half power and full power capabilities.
• For optimal comfort, it is best to heat from two sides rather than from just one.
  However, this may not be practical in some cases.
• Coverage areas vary in size, depending on personal comfort level and weather conditions.
• The performance of heaters in extreme cold/windy environments may be reduced.
Item # Description Volts Watts Length (in) Fits
EF20208E 208V 2000W Quartz Element 208 2000 39 EF40, EF50
EF20240E 240V 2000W Quartz Element 240 2000 39 EF40, EF50
EF20277E 277V 2000W Quartz Element 277 2000 39 EF40, EF50
EF20480E 480V 2000W Quartz Element 480 2000 39 EF40, EF50
EF25208E 208V 2500W Quartz Element 208 2500 39 EF40, EF50
EF25240E 240V 2500W Quartz Element 240 2500 39 EF40, EF50
EF25277E 277V 2500W Quartz Element 277 2500 39 EF40, EF50
EF25480E 480V 2500W Quartz Element 480 2500 39 EF40, EF50
EF30208E 208V 3000W Quartz Element 208 3000 61 EF60
EF30240E 240V 3000W Quartz Element 240 3000 61 EF60
EF30277E 277V 3000W Quartz Element 277 3000 61 EF60
EF30480E 480V 3000W Quartz Element 480 3000 61 EF60
Item # Description Qty Fits
EFDEEF2 Dual Element End Reflector 2 EF40, EF50, EF60
EF39BOD Body Reflector – 39” 1 EF40, EF50
EF61BOD Body Reflector – 61” 1 EF60
EF39LWR Lead Wire Set – 39” 1 EF40, EF50
EF61LWR Lead Wire Set – 61” 1 EF60
EFMBSS2 Mounting Bracket, Stainless Steel 2 EF40, EF50, EF60
EFMBBL2 Mounting Bracket, Black 2 EF40, EF50, EF60
EFMBWH2 Mounting Bracket, White 2 EF40, EF50, EF60
EF39GGRD Grill Guard, 39”, Stainless Steel 1 EF40, EF50
EF61DCS Grill Guard, 61”, Stainless Steel 1 EF60
Consult the label
on back of heater for
proper watts, voltage,
and replacement element